PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
		Name	Execution Date		
Alan Adolphsen			05/05/2010		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	Teludyne Tech Industries, Inc.				
Street Address:	1018 S. Batesville Rd. 3-D				
City:	Greer				
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLI	SOUTH CAROLINA			
Postal Code:	29650	29650			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type		Number			
Application Number: 1310		06171			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
	DATA				
Fax Number:					
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i>	be sent via US Mail	when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Email:	<i>be sent via US Maii</i> dkim@mcna	ir.net			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i>	<i>be sent via US Maii</i> dkim@mcna	ir.net Kim, McNair Law Firm, P.A.			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Email: Correspondent Name	<i>be sent via US Maii</i> dkim@mcna : Douglas W. Post Office B	ir.net Kim, McNair Law Firm, P.A.			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	<i>be sent via US Maii</i> dkim@mcna : Douglas W. Post Office B Greenville, S	ir.net Kim, McNair Law Firm, P.A. Box 447			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	<i>be sent via US Maii</i> dkim@mcna : Douglas W. Post Office E Greenville, S	ir.net Kim, McNair Law Firm, P.A. Box 447 GOUTH CAROLINA 29602			

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Alan Adolphsen (the "Assignor"), having an address of 219 Morey Hill Road, Hope, Maine 04847, is the owner of United States Nonprovisional Patent Application Serial No. ______(the "Patent Application"), filed May 5, 2010, entitled "Weapons System Construction and Modification" and the described technology and knowhow (the "Invention") and wishes to transfer the rights, title, and interest in this Invention to Assignee;

WHEREAS, Teludyne Tech Industries, Inc. (Assignee), a South Carolina corporation, having a place of business at 1018 South Batesville, Road, Suite 3D, Greer, South Carolina, 29650, wishes to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to said Invention and underlying technology and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States and in any and all foreign countries related to or associated with the Patent Application, including, but not limited to, any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue, reexaminations, or PCT application, foreign or domestic, thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries, and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and its territorial possessions, and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained therefor on said Invention any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue, reexaminations, or PCT application, foreign or domestic, thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Patent Office in any country to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to Assignee.

Further, Assignor will communicate to Assignee any facts known respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States, and in any and all foreign countries.

\int IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 2 day of	
, 2010.	
Assignor, Alan Adolphsen	
May Vo yes-	
By: Alan Adolphsen	

GREENVILLE 278139v1

PATENT REEL: 029071 FRAME: 0127

RECORDED: 10/03/2012